900230202 08/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		108/03/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterDent, Inc.
Street Address:	9800 South La Cienega Boulevard, Suite 800
City:	Inglewood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553126	INTERDENT
Registration Number:	3213556	INTERDENT
Registration Number:	3207351	INTERDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9478

Email: dcassinelli@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Cassinelli

Address Line 1: One Interantional Place
Address Line 2: c/o Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59297/015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0422 TH COUNTY 2553126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Cassinelli
Signature:	/Diane Cassinelli/
Date:	08/03/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=InterDent Release#page1.tif source=InterDent Release#page2.tif source=InterDent Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0423

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of August 3, 2012, by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") under the Credit Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, InterDent, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>") and InterDent Service Corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>") are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2011, among the Company, the Borrower, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Agent (as the same has been amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of January 27, 2011 (the "Collateral Assignment"), between the Company and the Agent, the Company granted a security interest in its trademarks described in the Collateral Assignment to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and certain other secured parties;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded on January 27, 2011 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4461, Frame 0772;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment covered the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent does hereby release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks granted to it by the Company pursuant to the Collateral Assignment and which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of the Agent as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	Tol I tailed	
Name:	TAD L. STAINBROOK	_
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT	

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
InterDent	2553126	March 26, 2002
InterDent	3213556	February 27, 2007
InterDent	3207351	February 13, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0426